

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY MANAGER
Charlie Horne

Jim Crawford, Chairman Mike Cross, Vice Chairman Diana Hales Karen Howard Walter Petty

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

HONORING EAST CHATHAM BLUE BASEBALL TEAM

WHEREAS, Chatham County is proud to serve as the home of the outstanding athletes and coaches of East Chatham's 12U Blue 2015 Baseball Team, which finished first in the Little League Division State Championship; and

WHEREAS, the baseball team had a long road to the State Championship, with a 15-0 record for the all-star season; and

WHEREAS, the team went 4-0 in the tournament, with a 9-2 victory over West Martin, beating Clayton 13-1, and earning a trip to the tournament finals by beating South Johnston 13-7; and

WHEREAS, the members of the 2015 Baseball Team demonstrated a commitment to exemplary teamwork, character and sportsmanship; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chatham County Board of Commissioners joins all residents in honoring the young men and coaches of the East Chatham 12U Blue Baseball Team for their individual and collective contributions to an extraordinary 2015 season, and we do hereby extend this expression of our pride in this prestigious milestone.

Adopted, this theday of	·
	James G. Crawford, Chairman
	Chatham County Board of Commissioners
ATTEST:	
Lindsay K. Ray, Clerk to the Board	
Chatham County Board of Commissioners	